
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH TEAM 
UP TUTORS, INCORPORATED FOR TUTORING SERVICES, INCREASING THE 

AMOUNT BY $120,000 TO $210,000 
______________________________________________________________ 
RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on June 22, 2012, the Human Services Agency approved 

Agreement #74200-13-D003 with Team Up Tutor Incorporated for Tutoring Services for 

the term July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2015 in the amount of $90,000; and  

 
WHEREAS, the Human Services Agency Children and Family Services has 

seen a 17% increase in referral of foster youths in the system showing academic 

weakness; and 

WHEREAS, the Human Services Agency wishes to amend the Agreement to 

increase the amount of the Agreement by $120,000 to $210,000 for Team Up Tutors to 

continue providing tutoring services to foster youths  who have entered the child welfare 

system with a history of academic challenges; and 

 
WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the County to enter into an Amendment 

to the Agreement with Team Up Tutors as they were originally selected to provide 

services for the entire San Mateo County geographic area, including the coastal region; 

and continue to provide effective tutorial services to foster youth to achieve academic 



success in high school and increase graduation percentage.  

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the  

A.    President of this Board of Supervisors be, and is hereby, authorized and 

directed to execute said Amendment to the Agreement for and on behalf of the County 

of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto; 

and 

B.   Director of the Human Services Agency (HSA) or the Director’s designee is 

hereby authorized to execute amendments which modify the County’s maximum fiscal 

obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the contract term 

and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the current or 

revised fiscal provisions. 

 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


